
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073153-2025 

Award

Glock 17 Generation SLP

Civil Nuclear Police Authority

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-073153
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0528ad (view related notices)
Published 12 November 2025, 12:34pm

Scope 

Reference

252

Description

Glock 17 SLP Gen3. 

Glock 17 SLP Gen4. 

Glock 17 SLP Gen5.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073153-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073153-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0528ad


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Glock 17 Generation 3 Pistol

Supplier

VIKING ARMS LIMITED

Contract value

£76,298.13 excluding VAT

£91,557.75 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 May 2025

Standstill period

End: 21 November 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

29 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

29 November 2025 to 9 June 2027

1 year, 6 months, 11 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

35300000 - Weapons, ammunition and associated parts

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

VIKING ARMS LIMITED

Companies House: 00865793

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVBZ-5166-YTGD

Units 1-4 Summerbridge



Page 4 to 5

Harrogate

HG3 4BW

United Kingdom

Email: dan@vikingarms.com

Website: http://www.pmd.vikingarms.com

Region: UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Glock 17 Generation 3 Pistol

Contracting authority 

Civil Nuclear Police Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTBP-7472-NYGG

F6 Culham Campus

Culham, Abingdon, Oxfordshire

OX14 3DB

United Kingdom

mailto:dan@vikingarms.com
http://www.pmd.vikingarms.com


Page 5 to 5

Email: procurement@cnc.police.uk

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/civil-nuclear-constabulary

Region: UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@cnc.police.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/civil-nuclear-constabulary
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Glock 17 Generation 3 Pistol
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	VIKING ARMS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Civil Nuclear Police Authority


		2026-02-24T03:36:09+0000
	TCPDF




